Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) was conducted among the students of the college through online mode (Google
form). The questionnaire has been framed based on multiple aspects of the college that can help the management to
take decisions for the growth and development of the institution. The Survey Questionnaire comprised 31 Questions.

The result of this survey is based on the 1412 responses of undergraduate students from 1%, 3" and 4" semesters, out
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of which 519 are from B.Com Programme, 786 from B.A Programme and 107 from BCA Programme.

The responses given by the students for the questionnaire provided to the students are given below.

Question No. Question and Responses
1. How frequently do you attend your classes? /3110 fard=il IR 30T dHaf T i Bl 82
1,412 responses
@ Once a week / §@Tg § T §R
@ Twice a week / T@TE H &l IR
® Thrice a week / IwTg H dF IR
® Reglelarly (all classes) / TR (H“—ﬁ
DEY)
2.

How often do you approach your teachers before or after the classes? / @il  Ugd 191 T 319
30 et ¥ fopafl IR AU vl 82

1,412 responses

® Once a week / &g H T IR
@ Once a fortnight / T5g e & @ IR

Once a month / HE:F]':T i Th dR
@ Never / 1 gl




Do you find your teachers interesting and easy to understand? / &1 319 30 R1&®1 @ Gy 3R
FFH ST Uld g2

1,412 responses

@ Yes /B
® No/ el

Do your teachers provide you with additional study material / notes and other learning inf
clarity and understanding of the subject? / T 30 ... FIHUT/AICH 3R 3{=7 frefor gTdg Ualdc

1,412 responses

® VYes /Tl
® No/ gt

)

Have you ever approached any of your teachers for Career Guidance and Assistance? / &I et

DT 3o Tl fRrere & vaR Arferisie ok weraar & forg wd fdur g2

1,412 responses

@ Yes /Tl
@ No /gl

How would you rate the following / g @ Wﬁ @4 Extent of syllabi covered in the
class / & H food1 Ryciey / uTewshd Q1 fobar

1,412 responses
@ 1 Average / 3T
@ 2: Good / 331
@ 3: Very Good / §igd 331
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3H¥

17.8%




How would you rate the following / 30 F & &1 HEQ'I’CFT%@I @l Overall experience with internal
assessment / 3TdR Hcdich-1 &b HIY FHT 3T

1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / 3igd
@ 2 : Good / 3=31
@ 3: Very Good / §igd 3f=31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3h¥

8.
How would you rate the following / 3 g &1 H@Wﬁ HT; Integration of theory and
Practical classes (wherever applicable) / Rigid 3R SurdgiRe H&1sfl &1 UbIhul (S8l L 8l)
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / 3T
® 2: Good / 3=31
@ 3: Very Good / Fgd 31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3FF
9.
How would you rate the following / 3 A @ W%@ G Opportunity to participate in
activities beyond the classroom / P U FIER I A T YRT o & SaR
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / siraa
@ 2 : Good / 3(=31
28% @ 3: Very Good / Sgd 331
@ 4: Excellent/ 3P¥
19.4%
10.

How would you rate the following / mﬁywq@mﬁﬁﬁ Student Teacher Interaction / O
fR1are & o< STl

1,412 responses

@ 1 Average / 3 Ed

® 2: Good / 3=3T

@ 3: Very Good / Fgd =31
@ 4 : Excellent/ SHE




11.

How would you rate the following / 30 F & &1 HEQ'I’CFT%@I @4l Your overall experience with
online classes / 3G Hef3f &I HAYd

1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / 3igd
@ 2 : Good / 3=31
@ 3: Very Good / §igd 3f=31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3h¥

12.
How often do you submit the assignments provided by teachers/ et g1 feu TN TR
(SFATSTHEY) 1Y fb a1 TeuRdl 9 SHT hRd &
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / 3T
® 2: Good / 3=31
@ 3: Very Good / Fgd 33T
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3FF
13.
Rate your participation in NSS/NCC/Nature’s Club/Creativity/ and other clubs. T. TH. T8 / T, &,
I, / R defa/ fob ufe fa <t/ IR =g aetell § efuah! WifigrRl
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / siraa
@ 2 : Good / 3(=31
@ 3: Very Good / Sigd =31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3H¥
14,

How would you rate the following / 3T 9 &1 H\Fﬂﬂﬁﬁ ®XT: Overall learning environment /
REPEIRUEitcE LR IN K]

1,412 responses

@ 1 Average / 3 Ed

® 2: Good / 3=3T

@ 3: Very Good / Fgd =31
@ 4 : Excellent/ SHE




15.

The College offers several UGC Sponsored Add-On Courses and Vocational Courses like BCA and

BBA. Rate your participation in them. Eh—\@\—r[ﬁf\llﬂzﬁﬁ Y Uregshal 1 3Ot HfleRt &1 Wﬁl

1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / 3igd
@ 2 : Good / 3=31
@ 3: Very Good / §igd 3f=31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3h¥

16.
The College offers special training in Computer Skills in collaboration with IIT BOMBAY. Rate your
participation in them. iciol 3Ts. 3115.¢1 §itd & el 7 Xl 3| 355 (01 YRR &1 Yedid B3|
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / 3T
® 2: Good / 3=31
. @ 3: Very Good / Fgd 31
18.9% @ 4 : Excellent/ 3FF
17.
How would you rate the following / 3 A @ W%@ G Physical infrastructure of the
college Library / TRTdTcd Yeddberd ol Ui @il
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / siraa
@ 2 : Good / 3(=31
@ 3: Very Good / Sigd =31
@ 4: Excellent/ 3P¥
18.

How would you rate the following / 319 % Wwﬁﬁﬁ Collection of books, journals and
reading material of the college Library / Wﬁw gieTsfl SR Ua et &1 v

1,412 responses

@ 1 Average / 3 Ed

® 2: Good / 3=3T

@ 3: Very Good / Fgd =31
@ 4 : Excellent/ SHE




19.

How would you rate the following / 30 F & &1 HEQ'I’CFT%@I @&l: Support and assistance of the
Library Staff / Qiclerd <Rl gRI Fgrdl

aa

1,412 responses

@ 1: Average / airEd

@ 2 : Good / 3=31

@ 3: Very Good / §igd 3f=31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3h¥

20.

How would you rate the following / 3 g &1 H@Wﬁ @ Infrastructure of the college

Computer Laboratory / sl & B¢ YHITRITA Pl T

1,412 responses

@ 1: Average / 3T

® 2: Good / 3=31

@ 3: Very Good / Fgd 31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3FF

21.

How would you rate the following / 30 5 &1 W%@ S Amenities and Assistance
provided at the college for co-curricular activities .. fafergt & fero Suasy Wﬁﬁmiﬂﬂ 3R geradt

1,412 responses

i -

@ 1: Average / siraa

@ 2 : Good / 3(=31

@ 3: Very Good / Sigd =31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3H¥

22.

How would you rate the following / 3T 9 &1 H\Fﬂﬂﬁﬁ ®: Support and assistance of the

college Office Staff / lclel HATHT WIh GRT TG

1,412 responses

@ 1 Average / 3 Ed

® 2: Good / 3=3T

@ 3: Very Good / Fgd =31
@ 4 : Excellent/ SHE




23.

How would you rate the following / 30 F & &1 HEQ'I’CFT%@I @4l Your experience with E-library
facility / -ClIgsR o HIY TUBT 3FYd

1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / 3igd
@ 2 : Good / 3=31
24.4%
@ 3: Very Good / §igd 3f=31
| @ 4 : Excellent/ 3h¥

24,
How would you rate the following / 3Td 4 &1 Jedid 4 @41 College Website / Ficiol B
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / 3T
® 2: Good / 3=31
@ 3: Very Good / Fgd 31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3FF
25.
How would you rate the following / 30 5 &1 W%@ HYI: Classroom Infrastructure /
FATIR=H gIb R R
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / siraa
@ 2 : Good / 3(=31
@ 3: Very Good / Sigd =31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3H¥
26.

How would you rate the following / 3T 9 &1 H\Fﬂﬂﬁﬁ @ Girls Common Room (only for
female students ) / 7T B4 ¥4 (bdd ST & fefU)

1,412 responses
@ 1 Average / 3 Ed
® 2: Good / 3=3T
@ 3: Very Good / Fgd =31
26.6% @4 E
: Excellent / 3$¥

30.9%




217.

How would you rate the following / 3Td 75 @1 Hedid &4 ®4T: Drinking water facility / T &
Uil @ wfdfder

1,412 responses

@ 1: Average / airEd

@ 2 : Good / 3=31

@ 3: Very Good / §igd 3f=31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3h¥

28.
How would you rate the following / A g HI H@Wﬁﬁﬁ Greenery in the college campus /
Diciol YRR H gl
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / 3T
® 2: Good / 3=31
@ 3: Very Good / Fgd 33T
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3FF
29.
How would you rate the following / &Wﬁgﬁwﬁ Y1 Cleanliness and maintenance of
college premises / @Iclol URER &I YWhlg 3R I@IA
1,412 responses
@ 1: Average / siraa
@ 2 : Good / 3(=31
@ 3: Very Good / Sigd =31
@ 4 : Excellent/ 3H¥
30.

How would you rate the following / Gﬂﬂﬁ'ﬁﬁwﬁﬁﬁ Your participation in Sports and
Games / Wl - ha H SHTYH! HGHIATAT

1,412 responses

@ 1 Average / 3 Ed

® 2: Good / 3=3T

@ 3: Very Good / Fgd =31
@ 4 : Excellent/ SHE




Some suggestions made by the students:

[

I 0 O O

(I

More attention to the all-round development of students with comprehensive homework and project
work. Practical classes with graphical learning and pictographic understanding of content.

Better cleanliness of the classrooms.

Suggestions to upgrade the library at bank more campus.

Increase in career counselling sessions and classes related to professional courses.

New books should be available in the college library as per the syllabus of NEP 2020 FYUGP.
Improvement in the Girls’ washroom facilities in the college.

More sports facilities in the college campus like Basketball Court.

Development of more skill based courses and Job-oriented vocational courses which help to enhance
the internal capability of students to face the challenges of present and future.

The initiative should be taken to start N.C.C for girls.

Requirement of college canteen service.

Use of Computer and other ICT tools for delivering lectures.
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